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1082 SALARY OF THE JUDGE OF THE LEWISTON MUNICIPAL COURT 

CHAP. 190 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1949 

said ballot shall be in form provided by law when a constitutional amend­
ment is submitted to the vote of the people. 

If a majority of the qualified voters of the city, present and voting, vote 
in favor of the acceptance of this act, it shall become operative. The city 
clerk shall forthwith file with the secretary of state a certificate of the 
action of the voters thereon. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 189 

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Clerk and Clerk Hire of the 
Lewiston Municipal Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., I92I, c. I28, § I, amended. The Ist sentence of section I of 
chapter I28 of the private and special laws of I92I, as amended, is hereby 
further amended to read as follows: 

'The clerk of the municipal court for the city of Lewiston shall receive an 
annual salary of $=,'fe8 $2,300, with $+,~ $2,000 additional for clerk hire 
from said city in monthly payments, which sum shall be in full compensa­
tion for the performance of all duties required of said clerk by law.' 

EfI'ective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 190 

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the Judge of the Lewiston Municipal 
Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., I87I, c. 636, § I, amended. Section I of chapter 636 of the 
private and special laws of 187I, as amended, is hereby further amended to 
read as follows: 

'Sec. 1. Municipal court established; salary of judge. A municipal 
court is hereby established for the city of Lewiston, which shall be a court 
of record, and havp a seal, and shall consist of 6fte I judge, who shall be a 
member of the bar in Androscoggin .county, who shall be appointed, elected, 
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